

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978 Schedule 1: 42nd Ave. - Washington St. to Lima Hall Rd. Landscape Improvement Plans				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE MGMT, INC. Riverside, CA 92503	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [EXISTING LANDSCAPE ARE ALONG RIGHT-OF-WAY]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,846.00	7,846.00
2	000003	FINE GRADING [INCLUDES AREAS FOR DG SURFACING AND FOR SLABS]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
3	000003	SOIL PREPARATION [PLANT PIT AMENDING ONLY]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
4	000003	3" LAYER MULCHING [COLORED DG SURFACING]	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [INCLUDING REINFORCING AND JOINTS]	SQFT	4100	15.00	61,500.00	5.49	22,509.00
6	000003	SET IN PLACE BOULDERS WITH 18" MAX. ABOVE GROUND	EA	47	150.00	7,050.00	63.96	3,006.12
7	504001	PLANT (GROUP A) (1 GALLON)	EA	93	10.00	930.00	7.16	665.88
8	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [SHRUBS]	EA	158	20.00	3,160.00	15.66	2,474.28
9	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [VINES]	EA	23	20.00	460.00	17.84	410.32
10	000003	SALCO DRIP EMITTER ASSEMBLY (POINT TO POINT DRIP ASSEMBLY)	EA	274	25.00	6,850.00	5.57	1,526.18
11	000003	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY (1")	EA	5	320.00	1,600.00	196.47	982.35
12	000003	FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	14	170.00	2,380.00	14.21	198.94
13	000003	NORMALLY CLOSED MASTER VALVE (1")	EA	1	600.00	600.00	205.00	205.00
14	000003	FLOW SENSOR (1")	EA	1	700.00	700.00	919.00	919.00
15	208683	BALL VALVE [ISOLATION]	EA	5	240.00	1,200.00	144.73	723.65
16	208683	BALL VALVE [MANIFOLD]	EA	5	40.00	200.00	112.73	563.65
17	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	5	150.00	750.00	167.53	837.65
18	000003	PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	35	40.00	1,400.00	20.41	714.35
19	000003	PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	7	40.00	280.00	55.92	391.44
20	000003	8 STATION CALSENSE ET-20000E SERIES W/SS ENCLOSURE & HANDHELD REMOTE	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,286.00	9,286.00
21	000003	ET GAGE W/STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,126.00	3,126.00
22	000003	RAIN BUCKET AND WIND GAGE	EA	1	400.00	400.00	2,217.00	2,217.00
23	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-3/4")	LF	2685	1.00	2,685.00	2.83	7,598.55
24	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-1")	LF	619	1.30	804.70	2.88	1,782.72
25	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE (SCH 40-1 1/2")	LF	1,616	2.00	3,232.00	3.96	6,399.36
26	000003	PVC (SCH 40-1")	LF	855	5.80	4,959.00	2.90	2,479.50
27	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	15252	0.20	3,050.40	0.10	1,525.20
28	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	675.00	675.00
29	000003	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR 1 YEAR	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 1						
		ITEMS 1-29				183,691.10		113,763.14

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE MGMT, INC. Riverside, CA 92503	
Schedule 2: 42nd Ave. - Raised Median Project from 500' W of Yucca Ln. to Lima Hall Rd.				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS					
30	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,508.00	6,508.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	45.00	13,950.00	88.36	27,391.60
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1150	35.00	40,250.00	35.83	41,204.50
33	000003	TWO SACK SLURRY MIX	CY	45	60.00	2,700.00	169.16	7,612.20
34	000003	2" PVC SCH 40	LF	790	8.00	6,320.00	3.15	2,488.50
35	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	565	150.00	84,750.00	145.56	82,241.40
36	000003	3" PVC CL315	LF	275	10.00	2,750.00	4.32	1,188.00
37	000003	4" PVC CL315	LF	90	10.00	900.00	4.56	410.40
38	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	700	30.00	21,000.00	13.35	9,345.00
39	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	3.00	3,600.00	2.20	2,640.00
40	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3500	8.00	28,000.00	10.45	36,575.00
41	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4100	0.50	2,050.00	0.51	2,091.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	470	6.00	2,820.00	4.07	1,912.90
43	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	260	6.00	1,560.00	3.85	1,001.00
44	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00	181.50	1,452.00
45	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00	880.00	12,320.00
46	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10')	SQYD	580	2.00	1,160.00	6.60	3,828.00
SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 2 ITEMS 30-46						223,210.00		240,209.50

B5-0660				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE MGMT, INC. Riverside, CA 92503	
Schedule 3: 42nd Ave. and Yucca Ln. - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvements				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS					
47	000003	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADES, & CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	4400	40.00	176,000.00	9.82	43,208.00
48	000003	CONSTRUCT 6' SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS AND PILASTER	LF	630	140.00	88,200.00	126.96	79,984.80
49	000003	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	137.50	687.50
50	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	25.00	2,250.00	13.75	1,237.50
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,320.00	9,320.00
52	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	55	60.00	3,300.00	114.99	6,324.45
53	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	65	150.00	9,750.00	168.81	10,972.65
54	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	190	12.00	2,280.00	28.13	5,344.70
55	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY]	CY	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	321.90	4,828.50
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB OUTLET STRUCTURE AND CURB/SIDEWALK TRANSITION]	EA	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	3,563.56	10,690.68
57	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE GCP DRAINAGE INLET]	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,020.97	6,062.91
58	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [W/RUBBER GASKET] (CLASS IV)	LF	100	120.00	12,000.00	76.45	7,645.00
59	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	220	60.00	13,200.00	38.15	8,393.00
60	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	350	20.00	7,000.00	3.12	1,092.00
61	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [4' HIGH, WITH SINGLE SWING LOCKABLE GATE]	LF	105	40.00	4,200.00	34.98	3,672.90
62	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [6' HIGH, WITH DOUBLE SWING GATE]	LF	135	75.00	10,125.00	45.32	6,118.20
SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 3 ITEMS 47-62						386,805.00		205,582.79

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978 Schedule 4: 42nd Avenue - Common Bid Items				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE MGMT, INC. Riverside, CA 92503	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,050.00	10,050.00
64	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,975.00	5,975.00
65	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
66	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 4 ITEMS 63-66						82,000.00		71,925.00

PROJECT TOTALS:

	Schedule 1					183,691.10		113,763.14
	Schedule 2					223,210.00		240,209.50
	Schedule 3					386,805.00		205,582.79
	Schedule 4					82,000.00		71,925.00
	Schedules 1-4					\$875,706.10		\$631,480.43

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 1: 42nd Ave. - Washington St. to Lima Hall Rd. Landscape Improvement Plans					San Diego, CA 92192		Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [EXISTING LANDSCAPE ARE ALONG RIGHT-OF-WAY]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	592.00	592.00
2	000003	FINE GRADING [INCLUDES AREAS FOR DG SURFACING AND FOR SLABS]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,351.00	2,351.00
3	000003	SOIL PREPARATION [PLANT PIT AMENDING ONLY]	LS	1	600.00	600.00	3,837.00	3,837.00
4	000003	3" LAYER MULCHING [COLORED DG SURFACING]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	14,453.00	14,453.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [INCLUDING REINFORCING AND JOINTS]	SQFT	4100	10.00	41,000.00	5.21	21,361.00
6	000003	SET IN PLACE BOULDERS WITH 18" MAX. ABOVE GROUND	EA	47	200.00	9,400.00	114.00	5,358.00
7	504001	PLANT (GROUP A) (1 GALLON)	EA	93	22.00	2,046.00	8.00	744.00
8	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [SHRUBS]	EA	158	33.00	5,214.00	15.00	2,370.00
9	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [VINES]	EA	23	150.00	3,450.00	18.00	414.00
10	000003	SALCO DRIP EMITTER ASSEMBLY (POINT TO POINT DRIP ASSEMBLY)	EA	274	22.00	6,028.00	26.00	7,124.00
11	000003	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY (1")	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	193.00	965.00
12	000003	FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	14	100.00	1,400.00	20.00	280.00
13	000003	NORMALLY CLOSED MASTER VALVE (1")	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	167.00	167.00
14	000003	FLOW SENSOR (1")	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	958.00	958.00
15	208683	BALL VALVE [ISOLATION]	EA	5	180.00	900.00	378.00	1,890.00
16	208683	BALL VALVE [MANIFOLD]	EA	5	180.00	900.00	43.00	215.00
17	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	5	270.00	1,350.00	104.00	520.00
18	000003	PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	35	53.00	1,855.00	27.00	945.00
19	000003	PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	7	180.00	1,260.00	62.00	434.00
20	000003	8 STATION CALSENSE ET-20000E SERIES W/SS ENCLOSURE & HANDHELD REMOTE	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,794.00	7,794.00
21	000003	ET GAGE W/STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,353.00	3,353.00
22	000003	RAIN BUCKET AND WIND GAGE	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,271.00	2,271.00
23	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-3/4")	LF	2685	0.60	1,611.00	3.00	8,055.00
24	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-1")	LF	619	2.00	1,238.00	3.00	1,857.00
25	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE (SCH 40-1 1/2")	LF	1,616	1.60	2,585.60	3.00	4,848.00
26	000003	PVC (SCH 40-1")	LF	855	1.20	1,026.00	4.00	3,420.00
27	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	15252	0.70	10,676.40	0.36	5,490.72
28	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,372.00	3,372.00
29	000003	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR 1 YEAR	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	23,364.00	23,364.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 1						
		ITEMS 1-29				136,240.00		128,802.72

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 2: 42nd Ave. - Raised Median Project from 500' W of Yucca Ln. to Lima Hall Rd.					San Diego, CA 92192		Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	11,762.00	11,762.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	37.00	11,470.00	44.00	13,640.00
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1150	29.00	33,350.00	36.00	41,400.00
33	000003	TWO SACK SLURRY MIX	CY	45	190.00	8,550.00	122.00	5,490.00
34	000003	2" PVC SCH 40	LF	790	6.00	4,740.00	13.00	10,270.00
35	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	565	90.00	50,850.00	105.00	59,325.00
36	000003	3" PVC CL315	LF	275	38.00	10,450.00	15.00	4,125.00
37	000003	4" PVC CL315	LF	90	4.00	360.00	16.00	1,440.00
38	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	700	24.00	16,800.00	33.00	23,100.00
39	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	2.40	2,880.00	2.39	2,868.00
40	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3500	6.60	23,100.00	14.75	51,625.00
41	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4100	0.60	2,460.00	0.55	2,255.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	470	4.40	2,068.00	5.00	2,350.00
43	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	260	4.10	1,066.00	5.00	1,300.00
44	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	198.00	1,584.00
45	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	14	380.00	5,320.00	359.00	5,026.00
46	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10')	SQYD	580	11.00	6,380.00	9.00	5,220.00
SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 2								
ITEMS 30-46						182,744.00		242,780.00

B5-0660					HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 3: 42nd Ave. and Yucca Ln. - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvements					San Diego, CA 92192		Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	000003	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADES, & CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	4400	10.00	44,000.00	7.16	31,504.00
48	000003	CONSTRUCT 6' SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS AND PILASTER	LF	630	160.00	100,800.00	141.00	88,830.00
49	000003	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00
50	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	40.00	3,600.00	31.00	2,790.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	592.00	592.00
52	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	55	80.00	4,400.00	44.00	2,420.00
53	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	65	125.00	8,125.00	105.00	6,825.00
54	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	190	9.00	1,710.00	21.00	3,990.00
55	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY]	CY	15	300.00	4,500.00	586.00	8,790.00
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB OUTLET STRUCTURE AND CURB/SIDEWALK TRANSITION]	EA	3	4,400.00	13,200.00	5,980.00	17,940.00
57	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE GCP DRAINAGE INLET]	EA	3	2,700.00	8,100.00	3,827.00	11,481.00
58	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [W/RUBBER GASKET] (CLASS IV)	LF	100	86.00	8,600.00	172.50	17,250.00
59	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	220	100.00	22,000.00	105.00	23,100.00
60	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	350	10.00	3,500.00	6.00	2,100.00
61	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [4' HIGH, WITH SINGLE SWING LOCKABLE GATE]	LF	105	72.00	7,560.00	61.00	6,405.00
62	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [6' HIGH, WITH DOUBLE SWING GATE]	LF	135	72.00	9,720.00	53.00	7,155.00
SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 3								
ITEMS 47-62						248,565.00		231,922.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978 Schedule 4: 42nd Avenue - Common Bid Items					HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY San Diego, CA 92192		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	9,700.00	9,700.00	15,353.00	15,353.00
64	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	2,440.00	2,440.00
65	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	19,300.00	19,300.00	21,893.00	21,893.00
66	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 4 ITEMS 63-66				85,700.00		89,686.00

PROJECT TOTALS:

		Schedule 1				136,240.00		128,802.72
		Schedule 2				182,744.00		242,780.00
		Schedule 3				248,565.00		231,922.00
		Schedule 4				85,700.00		89,686.00
		Schedules 1-4				\$653,249.00		\$693,190.72

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					HILLCREST CONTRACTING		DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 1: 42nd Ave. - Washington St. to Lima Hall Rd. Landscape Improvement Plans					Corona, CA 92878		Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [EXISTING LANDSCAPE ARE ALONG RIGHT-OF-WAY]	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	000003	FINE GRADING [INCLUDES AREAS FOR DG SURFACING AND FOR SLABS]	LS	1	8,900.00	8,900.00	4,358.00	4,358.00
3	000003	SOIL PREPARATION [PLANT PIT AMENDING ONLY]	LS	1	540.00	540.00	5,124.00	5,124.00
4	000003	3" LAYER MULCHING [COLORED DG SURFACING]	LS	1	5,735.00	5,735.00	14,528.00	14,528.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [INCLUDING REINFORCING AND JOINTS]	SQFT	4100	7.72	31,652.00	6.18	25,338.00
6	000003	SET IN PLACE BOULDERS WITH 18" MAX. ABOVE GROUND	EA	47	43.50	2,044.50	128.08	6,019.76
7	504001	PLANT (GROUP A) (1 GALLON)	EA	93	13.40	1,246.20	10.36	963.48
8	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [SHRUBS]	EA	158	18.15	2,867.70	39.03	6,166.74
9	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [VINES]	EA	23	58.75	1,351.25	21.96	505.08
10	000003	SALCO DRIP EMITTER ASSEMBLY (POINT TO POINT DRIP ASSEMBLY)	EA	274	8.10	2,219.40	15.12	4,142.88
11	000003	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY (1")	EA	5	345.00	1,725.00	201.20	1,006.00
12	000003	FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	14	95.00	1,330.00	14.79	207.06
13	000003	NORMALLY CLOSED MASTER VALVE (1")	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	177.00	177.00
14	000003	FLOW SENSOR (1")	EA	1	1,580.00	1,580.00	561.00	561.00
15	208683	BALL VALVE [ISOLATION]	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	22.00	110.00
16	208683	BALL VALVE [MANIFOLD]	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	22.00	110.00
17	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	5	222.00	1,110.00	30.00	150.00
18	000003	PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	35	36.00	1,260.00	22.86	800.10
19	000003	PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00	44.00	308.00
20	000003	8 STATION CALSENSE ET-20000E SERIES W/SS ENCLOSURE & HANDHELD REMOTE	EA	1	8,700.00	8,700.00	5,392.00	5,392.00
21	000003	ET GAGE W/STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	445.00	445.00
22	000003	RAIN BUCKET AND WIND GAGE	EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	378.00	378.00
23	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-3/4")	LF	2685	0.63	1,691.55	0.34	912.90
24	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-1")	LF	619	1.74	1,077.06	0.45	278.55
25	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE (SCH 40-1 1/2")	LF	1,616	1.14	1,842.24	2.56	4,136.96
26	000003	PVC (SCH 40-1")	LF	855	1.31	1,120.05	1.71	1,462.05
27	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	15252	0.22	3,355.44	0.18	2,745.36
28	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	4,880.00	4,880.00
29	000003	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR 1 YEAR	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 1						
		ITEMS 1-29				105,277.39		99,005.92

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					HILLCREST CONTRACTING		DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 2: 42nd Ave. - Raised Median Project from 500' W of Yucca Ln. to Lima Hall Rd.					Corona, CA 92878		Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	650.00	650.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	70.00	21,700.00	66.87	20,729.70
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1150	42.00	48,300.00	36.27	41,710.50
33	000003	TWO SACK SLURRY MIX	CY	45	113.00	5,085.00	90.00	4,050.00
34	000003	2" PVC SCH 40	LF	790	8.40	6,636.00	3.42	2,701.80
35	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	565	84.00	47,460.00	129.78	73,325.70
36	000003	3" PVC CL315	LF	275	9.50	2,612.50	5.13	1,410.75
37	000003	4" PVC CL315	LF	90	10.60	954.00	7.00	630.00
38	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	700	51.00	35,700.00	18.30	12,810.00
39	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	2.16	2,592.00	2.44	2,928.00
40	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3500	8.50	29,750.00	12.19	42,665.00
41	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4100	0.50	2,050.00	0.57	2,337.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	470	4.00	1,880.00	4.51	2,119.70
43	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	260	4.00	1,040.00	4.27	1,110.20
44	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	178.00	1,424.00	201.25	1,610.00
45	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	14	297.00	4,158.00	360.00	5,040.00
46	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10')	SQYD	580	3.60	2,088.00	19.14	11,101.20
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 2						
		ITEMS 30-46				214,929.50		226,929.55

B5-0660					HILLCREST CONTRACTING		DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 3: 42nd Ave. and Yucca Ln. - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvements					Corona, CA 92878		Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	000003	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADES, & CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	4400	18.00	79,200.00	18.12	79,728.00
48	000003	CONSTRUCT 6' SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS AND PILASTER	LF	630	205.00	129,150.00	130.00	81,900.00
49	000003	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	135.00	675.00	152.40	762.00
50	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	17.00	1,530.00	15.52	1,396.80
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
52	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	55	35.00	1,925.00	66.87	3,677.85
53	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	65	65.00	4,225.00	230.19	14,962.35
54	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	190	2.25	427.50	38.84	7,379.60
55	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY]	CY	15	825.00	12,375.00	203.00	3,045.00
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB OUTLET STRUCTURE AND CURB/SIDEWALK TRANSITION]	EA	3	4,449.00	13,347.00	4,082.00	12,246.00
57	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE GCP DRAINAGE INLET]	EA	3	2,400.00	7,200.00	4,045.00	12,135.00
58	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [W/RUBBER GASKET] (CLASS IV)	LF	100	103.00	10,300.00	79.15	7,915.00
59	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	220	89.00	19,580.00	109.80	24,156.00
60	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	350	17.00	5,950.00	4.27	1,494.50
61	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [4' HIGH, WITH SINGLE SWING LOCKABLE GATE]	LF	105	72.00	7,560.00	44.15	4,635.75
62	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [6' HIGH, WITH DOUBLE SWING GATE]	LF	135	71.00	9,585.00	38.86	5,246.10
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 3						
		ITEMS 47-62				308,229.50		264,679.95

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978 Schedule 4: 42nd Avenue - Common Bid Items					HILLCREST CONTRACTING Corona, CA 92878		DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Bermuda Dunes, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
64	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
65	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
66	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 4 ITEMS 63-66				65,700.00		110,000.00
PROJECT TOTALS:								
		Schedule 1				105,277.39		99,005.92
		Schedule 2				214,929.50		226,929.55
		Schedule 3				308,229.50		264,679.95
		Schedule 4				65,700.00		110,000.00
		Schedules 1-4				\$694,136.39		\$700,615.42

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC.	
Schedule 1: 42nd Ave. - Washington St. to Lima Hall Rd. Landscape Improvement Plans					Indio, CA 92201		Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [EXISTING LANDSCAPE ARE ALONG RIGHT-OF-WAY]	LS	1	330.00	330.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	000003	FINE GRADING [INCLUDES AREAS FOR DG SURFACING AND FOR SLABS]	LS	1	880.00	880.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	000003	SOIL PREPARATION [PLANT PIT AMENDING ONLY]	LS	1	3,780.00	3,780.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	000003	3" LAYER MULCHING [COLORED DG SURFACING]	LS	1	14,360.00	14,360.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [INCLUDING REINFORCING AND JOINTS]	SQFT	4100	6.25	25,625.00	8.00	32,800.00
6	000003	SET IN PLACE BOULDERS WITH 18" MAX. ABOVE GROUND	EA	47	182.00	8,554.00	100.00	4,700.00
7	504001	PLANT (GROUP A) (1 GALLON)	EA	93	20.00	1,860.00	10.00	930.00
8	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [SHRUBS]	EA	158	31.00	4,898.00	30.00	4,740.00
9	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [VINES]	EA	23	137.00	3,151.00	35.00	805.00
10	000003	SALCO DRIP EMITTER ASSEMBLY (POINT TO POINT DRIP ASSEMBLY)	EA	274	9.90	2,712.60	20.00	5,480.00
11	000003	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY (1")	EA	5	271.00	1,355.00	350.00	1,750.00
12	000003	FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	14	4.50	63.00	50.00	700.00
13	000003	NORMALLY CLOSED MASTER VALVE (1")	EA	1	182.00	182.00	500.00	500.00
14	000003	FLOW SENSOR (1")	EA	1	720.00	720.00	700.00	700.00
15	208683	BALL VALVE [ISOLATION]	EA	5	72.00	360.00	200.00	1,000.00
16	208683	BALL VALVE [MANIFOLD]	EA	5	72.00	360.00	200.00	1,000.00
17	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	5	248.00	1,240.00	200.00	1,000.00
18	000003	PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	35	50.00	1,750.00	20.00	700.00
19	000003	PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	7	71.50	500.50	50.00	350.00
20	000003	8 STATION CALSENSE ET-20000E SERIES W/SS ENCLOSURE & HANDHELD REMOTE	EA	1	4,042.50	4,042.50	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	000003	ET GAGE W/STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE	EA	1	712.00	712.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	000003	RAIN BUCKET AND WIND GAGE	EA	1	1,424.00	1,424.00	500.00	500.00
23	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-3/4")	LF	2685	0.55	1,476.75	2.00	5,370.00
24	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-1")	LF	619	0.83	513.77	2.00	1,238.00
25	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE (SCH 40-1 1/2")	LF	1,616	1.43	2,310.88	4.00	6,464.00
26	000003	PVC (SCH 40-1")	LF	855	1.10	940.50	4.00	3,420.00
27	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	15252	0.05	762.60	0.25	3,813.00
28	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	100.00	100.00
29	000003	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR 1 YEAR	LS	1	9,295.00	9,295.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 1						
		ITEMS 1-29				95,259.10		169,560.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC.	
Schedule 2: 42nd Ave. - Raised Median Project from 500' W of Yucca Ln. to Lima Hall Rd.					Indio, CA 92201		Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	80.00	24,800.00	10.00	3,100.00
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1150	54.00	62,100.00	50.00	57,500.00
33	000003	TWO SACK SLURRY MIX	CY	45	118.00	5,310.00	250.00	11,250.00
34	000003	2" PVC SCH 40	LF	790	5.85	4,621.50	5.00	3,950.00
35	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	565	95.50	53,957.50	150.00	84,750.00
36	000003	3" PVC CL315	LF	275	33.80	9,295.00	6.00	1,650.00
37	000003	4" PVC CL315	LF	90	5.50	495.00	10.00	900.00
38	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	700	9.00	6,300.00	50.00	35,000.00
39	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	2.20	2,640.00	0.70	840.00
40	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3500	6.50	22,750.00	15.00	52,500.00
41	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4100	0.50	2,050.00	0.60	2,460.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	470	4.10	1,927.00	4.00	1,880.00
43	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	260	3.85	1,001.00	3.00	780.00
44	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	182.00	1,456.00	250.00	2,000.00
45	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	14	575.00	8,050.00	450.00	6,300.00
46	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10')	SQYD	580	11.50	6,670.00	10.00	5,800.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 2						
		ITEMS 30-46				215,073.00		271,660.00

B5-0660					DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC.	
Schedule 3: 42nd Ave. and Yucca Ln. - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvements					Indio, CA 92201		Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	000003	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADES, & CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	4400	8.50	37,400.00	20.00	88,000.00
48	000003	CONSTRUCT 6' SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS AND PILASTER	LF	630	273.70	172,431.00	135.00	85,050.00
49	000003	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00
50	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	28.60	2,574.00	50.00	4,500.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
52	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	55	91.00	5,005.00	100.00	5,500.00
53	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	65	110.00	7,150.00	150.00	9,750.00
54	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	190	17.50	3,325.00	20.00	3,800.00
55	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY]	CY	15	800.00	12,000.00	400.00	6,000.00
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB OUTLET STRUCTURE AND CURB/SIDEWALK TRANSITION]	EA	3	7,000.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
57	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE GCP DRAINAGE INLET]	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
58	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [W/RUBBER GASKET] (CLASS IV)	LF	100	49.25	4,925.00	200.00	20,000.00
59	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	220	110.00	24,200.00	100.00	22,000.00
60	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	350	9.00	3,150.00	5.00	1,750.00
61	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [4' HIGH, WITH SINGLE SWING LOCKABLE GATE]	LF	105	43.00	4,515.00	30.00	3,150.00
62	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [6' HIGH, WITH DOUBLE SWING GATE]	LF	135	63.80	8,613.00	40.00	5,400.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 3						
		ITEMS 47-62				323,038.00		274,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978 Schedule 4: 42nd Avenue - Common Bid Items					DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Indio, CA 92201		BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC. Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	24,500.00	24,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
64	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
65	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,250.00	24,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
66	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 4 ITEMS 63-66				122,750.00		71,000.00
PROJECT TOTALS:								
		Schedule 1				95,259.10		169,560.00
		Schedule 2				215,073.00		271,660.00
		Schedule 3				323,038.00		274,400.00
		Schedule 4				122,750.00		71,000.00
		Schedules 1-4				\$756,120.10		\$786,620.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DESERT CONCEPTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 1: 42nd Ave. - Washington St. to Lima Hall Rd. Landscape Improvement Plans					Indio, CA 92203		Palm Desert, CA 92211	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [EXISTING LANDSCAPE ARE ALONG RIGHT-OF-WAY]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
2	000003	FINE GRADING [INCLUDES AREAS FOR DG SURFACING AND FOR SLABS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
3	000003	SOIL PREPARATION [PLANT PIT AMENDING ONLY]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	140.00	140.00
4	000003	3" LAYER MULCHING [COLORED DG SURFACING]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,100.00	30,100.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [INCLUDING REINFORCING AND JOINTS]	SQFT	4100	6.00	24,600.00	10.50	43,050.00
6	000003	SET IN PLACE BOULDERS WITH 18" MAX. ABOVE GROUND	EA	47	200.00	9,400.00	120.00	5,640.00
7	504001	PLANT (GROUP A) (1 GALLON)	EA	93	20.00	1,860.00	15.00	1,395.00
8	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [SHRUBS]	EA	158	80.00	12,640.00	25.00	3,950.00
9	204002	PLANT (GROUP B) (5 GALLON) [VINES]	EA	23	80.00	1,840.00	30.00	690.00
10	000003	SALCO DRIP EMITTER ASSEMBLY (POINT TO POINT DRIP ASSEMBLY)	EA	274	20.00	5,480.00	2.50	685.00
11	000003	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY (1")	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
12	000003	FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	14	20.00	280.00	40.00	560.00
13	000003	NORMALLY CLOSED MASTER VALVE (1")	EA	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
14	000003	FLOW SENSOR (1")	EA	1	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00
15	208683	BALL VALVE [ISOLATION]	EA	5	110.00	550.00	150.00	750.00
16	208683	BALL VALVE [MANIFOLD]	EA	5	110.00	550.00	50.00	250.00
17	000003	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	150.00	750.00
18	000003	PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	35	100.00	3,500.00	40.00	1,400.00
19	000003	PLASTIC STANDARD RECTILINEAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP/FILTER FAB.	EA	7	100.00	700.00	60.00	420.00
20	000003	8 STATION CALSENSE ET-20000E SERIES W/SS ENCLOSURE & HANDHELD REMOTE	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
21	000003	ET GAGE W/STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	000003	RAIN BUCKET AND WIND GAGE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
23	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-3/4")	LF	2685	4.00	10,740.00	0.40	1,074.00
24	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE (SCH 40-1")	LF	619	4.00	2,476.00	0.50	309.50
25	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE (SCH 40-1 1/2")	LF	1,616	4.00	6,464.00	1.50	2,424.00
26	000003	PVC (SCH 40-1")	LF	855	4.00	3,420.00	0.76	649.80
27	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	15252	0.50	7,626.00	0.20	3,050.40
28	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
29	000003	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR 1 YEAR	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,400.00	15,400.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 1						
		ITEMS 1-29				168,126.00		153,387.70

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DESERT CONCEPTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 2: 42nd Ave. - Raised Median Project from 500' W of Yucca Ln. to Lima Hall Rd.					Indio, CA 92203		Palm Desert, CA 92211	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	310	100.00	31,000.00	35.00	10,850.00
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1150	15.00	17,250.00	38.00	43,700.00
33	000003	TWO SACK SLURRY MIX	CY	45	100.00	4,500.00	350.00	15,750.00
34	000003	2" PVC SCH 40	LF	790	20.00	15,800.00	2.00	1,580.00
35	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	565	115.00	64,975.00	95.00	53,675.00
36	000003	3" PVC CL315	LF	275	21.00	5,775.00	4.00	1,100.00
37	000003	4" PVC CL315	LF	90	22.00	1,980.00	5.00	450.00
38	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	700	10.00	7,000.00	35.00	24,500.00
39	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1200	0.50	600.00	2.00	2,400.00
40	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3500	9.00	31,500.00	18.00	63,000.00
41	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4100	0.65	2,665.00	0.70	2,870.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	470	4.00	1,880.00	4.50	2,115.00
43	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	260	3.50	910.00	4.00	1,040.00
44	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	140.00	1,120.00
45	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	14	600.00	8,400.00	400.00	5,600.00
46	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10')	SQYD	580	0.50	290.00	25.00	14,500.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 2						
		ITEMS 30-46				198,025.00		251,750.00

B5-0660					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DESERT CONCEPTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 3: 42nd Ave. and Yucca Ln. - Bermuda Dunes Drainage Improvements					Indio, CA 92203		Palm Desert, CA 92211	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	000003	EXCAVATE BASIN TO GRADES, & CONSTRUCT BERM INCLUDING EMBANKMENT	CY	4400	6.00	26,400.00	38.00	167,200.00
48	000003	CONSTRUCT 6' SLUMP BLOCK WALL WITH STEEL PICKETS AND PILASTER	LF	630	189.00	119,070.00	153.00	96,390.00
49	000003	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	5	120.00	600.00	450.00	2,250.00
50	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	65.00	5,850.00	36.00	3,240.00
51	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,436.00	3,436.00
52	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	55	100.00	5,500.00	113.00	6,215.00
53	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	65	115.00	7,475.00	218.00	14,170.00
54	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	190	50.00	9,500.00	15.00	2,850.00
55	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY]	CY	15	1,200.00	18,000.00	828.00	12,420.00
56	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB OUTLET STRUCTURE AND CURB/SIDEWALK TRANSITION]	EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	8,155.00	24,465.00
57	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [TYPE GCP DRAINAGE INLET]	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	4,998.00	14,994.00
58	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [W/RUBBER GASKET] (CLASS IV)	LF	100	100.00	10,000.00	174.00	17,400.00
59	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	220	50.00	11,000.00	71.00	15,620.00
60	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	350	3.00	1,050.00	6.00	2,100.00
61	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [4' HIGH, WITH SINGLE SWING LOCKABLE GATE]	LF	105	75.00	7,875.00	45.00	4,725.00
62	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [6' HIGH, WITH DOUBLE SWING GATE]	LF	135	75.00	10,125.00	67.00	9,045.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 3						
		ITEMS 47-62				276,445.00		396,520.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised median project from 500' West of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda Dunes drainage improvements.
PROJECT NOS. B5-0660; B9-0978**

**Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.37)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009**

B9-0978					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DESERT CONCEPTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Schedule 4: 42nd Avenue - Common Bid Items					Indio, CA 92203		Palm Desert, CA 92211	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
63	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
64	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
65	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	99,498.00	99,498.00	29,250.00	29,250.00
66	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL - SCHEDULE 4 ITEMS 63-66				151,698.00		94,250.00
PROJECT TOTALS:								
		Schedule 1				168,126.00		153,387.70
		Schedule 2				198,025.00		251,750.00
		Schedule 3				276,445.00		396,520.00
		Schedule 4				151,698.00		94,250.00
		Schedules 1-4				\$794,294.00		\$895,907.70

Subcontractors

42nd Avenue - Washington Street to Lima Hall Road
Landscape improvement plans; 42nd Avenue - Raised
Project: median project from 500' West, of Yucca Lane to Lima Hall
Road; 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane - Bermuda, Dunes
drainage improvements.

Bids Opened: January 14, 2009

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Diversified Landscape Management, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Regan Paving	31,35,45,46,52,53 & 54
Wallcrete Industries, Inc.	5,40,50,55,56 & 57
Precision Cold Planing, Inc.	39,41,52,42,44 & 49
Econo Fence, Inc.	47
Cathedral masonry & Concrete	48
Lippert Construction	48,61,62
JP Striping, Inc.	32